

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.30 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.02.2026

Jriang Singh Phanbuh(since deceased) Vs. Saihunlang Phanbuh & anr
Substituted by Shri Apshai Sing
Nehlang Kharpuri & 3 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.vice
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Thabah, Adv

Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel has prayed for adjournment of the matter on the ground of non-availability of Mr. M.L Nongpiur, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.02.2026
"Shrity,PS"